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CANTERBURY-KAIKOURA SHEEP DISTRICT-continued.
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No. of Sheepon
April 30, April 30,

1911. 1912.

No. of Sheepon
April30, April 30.

1911. 1912.

Selwyn County—continued.
Bowis, W., Doyleston
Bowman, J. W., Upper Riccarton
Bowron, G., P.O. Box 709, Christchurch ..
Boyd, D. T., Ouruhia, Chaneys
Boyle, H. A., EUesmere
Boyle, W. H. (Trustees of), EUesmere
Bradley, Isaac, Dunsandel
Bradley, J. H., Sea Hurst, Springston
Bradshaw, James, Waddington
Breading, George, Rakaia
Breading, S., Rakaia
Breading, W. J., Mead, Rakaia
Brooks, John, Irwell
Brooks, Joseph, IrweU
Brooks, T. W., Brookside
Broughton, E. A., Southbridge
Broughton, E. A., Southbridge
Broughton, W., Waireka, Homebush
Brown Bros., Dunsandel
Brown, F. S., Aylesbury
Brown, Mrs. George, Leeston
Brown, J., Hororata
Brown, P. J.,Broadfield
Brown, Thomas, Coalgate
Brown, W., Hororata
Bruce Bros., Greendale
Bryan, Samuel R., Charing Cross
Buckly, George, KiUinchy
BuU, Alfred George, HalsweU
Bull, Frederick, Waddinglon
Bulmer, S. W., Hororata
Bundy, J., Governor's Bay
Burdon, James, Burnham
Burdon, James, Burnham
Burge, J. E., Glentunnel
Burgess, James, Dunsandel
Burns, R. C, Rakaia
Butcher, Henry George, Broadfields
Butler, Edward, Sheffield
Butler, H., Darfield
Calder, Alexander,Halkett Town
Calder, William, West Melton
Callan, William, Springston
Campion, F., Prebbleton
Campion, H. H., HalsweU
Campion, Isaac, Ladbrooks
Candy, F. C, Darfield
Candy, W. E., Kimberley
Cant, D., Lakeside
Carpenter, Mrs. Elizabeth, Prebbleton
Carpenter, W.J., Yaldhurst,
Carter, F. G, West Melton
Cashmere Estate, Cashmere HiUs
Cassidy, Hugh, Springfield
Cassidy, H. and J. A., Springfield
Chamberlain, A., EUesmere
Chamberlain, A. P., EUesmere
Chamberlain, H. E., EUesmere
Chamberlain, John,Lakeside
Chamberlain, J.W., EUesmere
Chamberlain, P., Leeston
Chamberlain, W. C, The Manor, EUesmere..
Chamberlain, W., Hadstock, Ellesniere
Chambers, A., jun., Lyttelton
Chambers, W. J., Leeston
Chapman, N., Hororata
Chappell, H. 8., KiUinchy
Chatterton, E. J.,Killinehy
Chisnall, Alfred, Yaldhurst
Christey, John, Southbridge
Church, G. F, Greendale
Clarkson, G. W., Riccarton
Clarkson, W. B., and Sons, Cliristchurch ..
Clarkson, W. B., Riccarton
Clements, Guy, Kimberley
Clinton, N., Greendale
Clinton, W. F., Darfield
Clucas, James, Haldon, Hororata
Coe, C. H., Irwell
Coe, E. Frank, Irwell
Coe, R. and B., Irwell
Cogan, Mrs. Margaret, Waddington
Cole, James G., Russell's Flat
Colee, A. W., Courtenay

260
11

391
68

738
123
102
917
235
423
716
113
241
354

5691
6190
4214

947
748

26
57

133
331
126

298
6

1081
021
220

288
2165

275
333

48
106
152
354
207
162
381
141
66

478
297
204
139
336
211

3973
635

360
Nil |
Nil

55
414 I
Nil
Nil
Nil
842
322
374
623
415
470
676

5000
6000
4181
1491
918
Nil

56
563
264
144

360
11.50
Nil
582

1138
315

60
124

292
Nil
639
416
126
102
122
367
103
203
433
146
180
333

Nil
193
212
537
365

3964
322

5000
700
210
440
287
198

2302
1154
2171

16
62

430
119
148
433
249

1814
734

4500
393
234
686

3602
904
Nil
707

1598
800
100' 328

Selwyn County—continued.
Colee, R., Greendale
Cole, William H„ Wakefield .. jColeman, H. W., Prebbleton
Comb, E. H., West Melton
Compton, F. W., Annat
Conway, Ebenezer, Kirwee iConway, E., Kirwee .. ;
Conway, W. F., 36 MillRoad, Spreydon ,.
Cook, A. J., Kirwee
Cook, George H., Wakaipa ...
Cooper, A., Bankside ...
Cooper, George, Lakeside
Cooper, G., Lakeside
Cooper, W. A., Halkett
Cooper, William (Executors of), KiUinchy ...
Corbett, James, Hornby ... i
Cordy, F. W., Steventon, Whitecliffs ... I
Cordy, James, Hororata
Cordy, Miss, Coalgate
Cornelius, F. F., Rakaia
Cossar, John, Tai Tapu
Coton, B., Hororata
Coup, Waller, West Melton
Cowan, E., Southbridge
Craighead, Charles, RoUeston
Craighead, D., Russell's Flat
Craythorne, GR., Irwell
Cross, John, EUesmere
Cross, W. P., Burnham
Crump, F. J., Little River
Crump, Paul, Springston
Cullen, J. R., Waddington
Cunneen Bros., Broadfield
Cunningham, Andrew, Dunsandel
Cunningham, John, Brookside
Cunningham, W. B., Brookside
Curragh, Mrs. E., Templeton
Dale, William, Springston
Daniel, E. H., Kingsdown, Timaru
Davies, H. E., Burnham
Davies, W. and H., Yaldhurst
Davis, C. B., Aylesbury
Davis, E. T., West Melton
Davison, W. G., Springston
Dawson, Thomas, Hornby
Dawson, T., Springston
Dean Bros., Waddington
Dean, C. E., Riccarton, Christchurch
Deans, James, Homebush
Deans, John, Kirkstyle, Coalgate
Dearnley, A. H., Springston
Dennis, Albert V., Glenroy
Dennis, Samuel, Glenroy
Dent, Joseph H., Charing Cress
Derrett, E. A., Whitecliffs
Derrett, L., Woodside, Hororata
Derrett, G. G, Hororata
Dillon, P., Rolleston
Doak, James, Brookside
Donald, John, Darfield
Doody, Michael and Sons, White Cliffs
Dorman, A. D., Annat
Doyle, Mrs. J. (Trustee of), Tai Tapu
Duncan, John, Hororata
Dunlop, N. M., Kirwee
Dunne, John,Racecourse Hill
Durey, G. F., Harewood
Duthie, Alexander, Aylesbury
Dysart, James, jun., Kirwee
Early Bros., Greendale
Early, Charles, Greendale
Ede, William, Kimberley
Egan, John, Kirwee
Ellis Bros., Rolleston
Everett, A. W., White Cliffs
Fagan, R. H., Te Pirita
Fantham, Mrs. A., Kaiapoi
Farmer, Alfred, Springston
Fay, Joseph, Doyleston
Ferguson, W. H., Annat
Fincham, John, West Melton
Fincham, Robert, EUesmere
Fincham, H. E., Willow Glen, Taumutu ...
Finlay, Alexander, West Melton

862
90
68

623
257
554

2853
444
835
486
244
418

76
250
200

5885
406

1205
136
472

87
347

96
174
147
279
146
240
300

2163
644
409
785
634

64
65

968
144
71

424
259
175
99

138

84
8066
3940

32
426

1127
352

2525
400
630

1302
301
392

2645
854
180
623
415
723
104
452
336
497

1891
79

180
51
22

9
56

155
584
442
282
189
60

1248
56

160
82

638
768
831

1555
Nil
451

28
316
Nil

62
454

80
NU
431

1200
450
713
102
520
288

NU
Nil
Nil
419
195
263
363

2535
962
740
902
840

97
44

725
422

61
515

Nil
59

106
Nil
3049

89
3924
3084

41
280
1227
344

2000
306
668

1292
273
381

2710
505
251

20
627
410
107
480
478
572

1630
91

150
81

Nil
72

118
66

154
245
678
328
191
152

870

-350
340
120

1745
1156
1890

480
133
214
824
142

1960

6180
227
313
654

2327
1338
284
511

1659

292
327
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